
No L 268/38 Official Journal of the European Communities 9 . 10 . 84

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1452/83 of 6 June 1983 defining the
administrative expenses of producers' organizations in the fishery products sector

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 149 of 7 June 1983)

Page 5, Article 1 (e) :
for : 'equipment',
read : 'stationery'.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No . 1995/84 of 12 July 1984 amending
Regulation (EEC) No 2062/80 on the conditions and procedure for granting or withdrawing
recognition of producers' organizations and associations thereof in the fishing industry

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 186 of 13 July 1984)

Page 24,. Article 1 (6) :
point (a) of the second subparagraph of Article 5 ( 1 ) of Regulation (EEC) No 2062/80 shall read as
follows :

'(a) as regards production :
a catch plan to be drawn up before the end of the first month of the fishery year containing
appropriate measures for adjusting the factors of production and the catch during the fishery year
to demand . The catch plan is to be drawn up on the basis of forecasts of the potential output per
species , respecting any quantities allocated to the Member State and on the basis of an analysis of
market requirements .
Member States shall be entitled not to apply the provisions of the preceding paragraph to
producers ' organizations engaged in fishing of the types specified in point 5 of the Table in
Article 2 ( 1 ):

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2337/84 of 10 August 1984 amending
for the fourth time Regulation (EEC) No 997/81 laying down detailed rules for the descrip­

tion and presentation of wines and grape musts

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 215 of 11 August 1984)

Page 11 , 1 (c) of the Annex :
for : 'XXI . SOVIET UNION',
read : 'XXIII . SOVIET UNION'.


